N—=YTwo

FD6-B941, B942 fpillidpi
5 TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

EDH UK 4 R EHRTRI Y

FOUR NEEDLE FEED OFF THE ARM FLAT SEAMER
VIERNADEL ARMABWARTSFLACHSAUMMASCHINE
MACHINE 4 AIGUILLES - POINT CHAINETTE BRAS DEPORTE
CUATRO AGUJAS BRAZO LIBRE BASE PLANA




Notes for using this parts
book

1. This book is applicable to sewing
machines which have the same plate
number as shown on the cover of this book
(or correction sheet).

2. This book was prepared based on
information available in July 1998.

3. Parts are subject to changes in design
without prior notice.

4. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are

circled by a dotted line R

5. If the symbol * is found in the “Parts

No.” column, refer to the different parts

list on page 45.
CONTENTS
A. Machinebody ................ 1
B. Upper shaft and needle bar
mechanism .................. 7
C. Presser foot mechanism ...... 11
D. Feed mechanism ............. 17
E. Spreader mechanism-Knife
mechanism .................. 21
F. Looper mechanism ........... 23
G. Lubrication .................. 27
H. Threadtension ............... 29
Z. Accessories ............c.iunn 31
a. Powertable .................. 39
GaugepartsList ............. 45
INDEX ..o 46

Hinweise zur Verwendung
dieser Teileliste

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die
Nahmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-
nummer wie auf diesem Buchumschlag
(oder auf dem Korrekturblatt).

Buch basiert

Informationen vom Juli 1998.

2. Dieses auf den
3. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. J
4. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz
geliefert werden, sind mit einer N
gestrichelten Linie umrandet. ‘
5. Dieses Zeichen ¥ in der Spalte “Parts |
No. (Teil-nummer)” verweist auf die :

Gesonderte Stiickliste auf Seite 45.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A. Maschinengehéause

B. Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung

. Stoffdriickerful}

. Transportvorrichtung

..............

........

. Spreizvorrichtung-Messer

.....

. Greifer

----------------------

. Schmierung .................
. Faderspannung
. Zubehor

. Motorgestell

..............

» N EH Q=-m=H OO

.................

Lehrenliste

..................

VERZEICHNIS

..............

.......

From the library of eft SAlinicey




118-

N—ID G
¢

118-941-050

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC = www.supsew.com



B3% / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

EF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

. SP2016001 112300287 %t PIN
SP0360001 1]005461 b X 2 2437 SCREW
SP0363001 210055555K L + 6.50 BOLT
SP2019001 21202045834 H % SPRING WASHER
SP0364001 1100561641 +6.50 BOLT
SP2026000 112300082 ~— 4 SPACER
SP2027001 1{206215~A7 A > PIN
SP0358001 3(005557 7+ K h794 BOLT
SP2002001 312300304 H x WASHER
SP0275001 11005138BE 5 % $/9.53 SCREW
SP1462001 1{202287A% 4 % WASHER
SP2010000 112021787 2 £ ¥ OfL WICK
SP0361001 110051475 % Y437 SCREW
SP2011000 1]202047% 29270 b OIL FELT
SP0362001 21005556 h X 2 I M14 SCREW
SP2012000 2{230021% 2132 T7TIL b OIL FELT
SP2013001 1(2300204 17T 2 OIL GUARD
SP2014001 1(2345154 b I F)8A 7 THREAD GUIDE
SP2015001 1123451440 + 24 THREAD GUIDE
SP2017000 12300824 -1 % O RING
SP2024000 1{230007% 2727 TJL b OIL FELT
SP1450000 112021747 3 &% LOIL WICK
SP2028001 11230009F K /3% SPRING
SP0365001 110051135 % 2437 SCREW
SP2040000 1{2020817 T )L b FELT
SP2034001 112300277V o2 BUSHING
SP2027001 1]206215A1 a7 PIN
SP2037001 t{202405~A 122 > PIN
SP2038001 2(230031A1 PIN
SP2033000 112330364 1/ —Jb OIL SEAL
SP2033000 11233036 TS — I OIL SEAL
SP2035001 112300787 2 % & SCREW
SP2036000 11230077 H 24 b GASKET
SP0366001 11005242 5 % 29,53 SCREW
SP2039001 1[2345161 b3 F THREAD GUIDE
SP0367001 1(001326 F £ % 2357 SCREW

Ig%)m the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



< Bg42 >




4BA1R / Machine body/ Maschinengehause /Corpsde la machine/Cuerpo de la maquina

CODE Q'TY LA NAME OF PARTS RM
SP2041001 11230543-9Q7 7 H /1A TOP COVER ASSY
SP2042001 11230544-QD™ 7 H /3B TOP COVER
SP2043000 112305034 T < K OILSIGHT WINDOW
SP0368001 5]005118t 5 % /437 SCREW
SP0369001 410051165 % 476 SCREW
SP0370001 11005591 3 % 211,11 SCREW
SP2044000 112022805 25 + GASKET
SP2045000 112305457 3B/ Y % > PACKING
SP2046001 1(230546-QD™7 7 H /<M TOP COVER
SP2047001 1}230511> 29 3 HINGE COMPLETE
SP0355001 210051175 %437 SCREW
SP0289001 210030443 437 NUT
SP2048001 112305101 2/3% FLAT SPRING
SP0371001 21005142 5 % 2357 SCREW
SP0319001 210030917 +357 NUT
SP0372001 3/001998-2% 2357 SCREW
SP2049001 11230547-9Q 7 H/NA TOP COVER
SP2050001 11230548-QD™ 7 1 /\F TOP COVER
SP2043000 112305034 1 b= K OIL SIGHT WINDOW
SP0368001 51005118 3 % 2437 SCREW
SP0370001 110055913 % < 11.11 SCREW
SP2044000 112022805 249 b GASKET
SP2051000 112305497 INF/ISY # > PACKING
SP2052001 1(230518-QD7 T H/v— FRONT COVER
SP2053000 11230519 H _A 4V b GASKET
SP0290001 41005053 5 % 357 SCREW
SP2054001 1(230550-9Q# /3F7 3 COVER ASSY
SP2055001 11230551-QDH /N —F COVER
SP2056001 11230553t T L&~ OIL GAUGE
SP2057000 112305520 18FISY &% > PACKING
SP0373001 41005328 5 % 23.57 SCREW
SP2058001 11230554-QDH /A =3 1 CYLINDERSIDE COVER
SP2059000 11230555H /18 =%y % & PACKING
SP0374001 6005373% 5 % 357 SCREW
SP2060001 112305203 24 pH¥— LOOPER THREAD COVER
SP0355001 210051173 22437 SCREW
SP2061000 112305574 24y b GASKET
SP2062001 11230522-QD#H /X ~F COVER
SP0375001 11005091k 3 %2437 SCREW
SP2063001 112305561 + o4 THREAD GUIDE
SP2067001 11230529-QD A /8~ COVER
SP0377001 11005559 > % ©357 SCREW
SP2068001 11230531757 b BRACKET
SP0360001 11005461 b X %437 SCREW
SP2069001 11230530 # /3% SPRING
SP0297001 11001206 5 % 23.57 SCREW
SP2070001 11230523-QDA /X —L COVER
SP0375001 410050915 % U437 SCREW
SP2072001 112305287 759 4 OIL RELEASE PLUG
SP0296001 110029055 %2437 SCREW
SP2073000 112305257 T )L b FELT
SP2074001 11230532F LAY &2~ CHAIN CUTTER
SP2075001 11230533V 2 —H— K CHAIN CUTTER GUARD
SP0367001 2]001326 b X % 23,57 SCREW
SP0378001 8|005328-HCE S % ¥ SCREW
SP2077001 112305284 2\ % SPRING
SP2078000 1230527 24 b+ GASKET
SP2082001 1123061541 b7 1 Hh i3~ THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SP0382001 210012165 % U357 SCREW

18-941-050m the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Fan W o 16 Sl - N B AR A RRSA A LU At AL

< B941 > < B942 >

118-941-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



A . 1kBI{& / Machine body / Maschinengehé&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM

<B3%41> <B9%41>

66 SP2064001 1]230540% U 2 X7+ WASTE GUIDE

67 SP0376001 110055604 > % /4.76 SCREW

68 SP2065001 112305827V 2497 18% SPRING

69 SP2066001 112305414 # 2 WASHER

70 SP0375001 11005091 5 % 437 SCREW

86 1 SP2076001 11230526-QDAH /N —U COVER

89 SP0379001 110012315 % 22.38 SCREW
<B942> <B942>

91 SP0244001 11005030 3 % ¥2.38 SCREW

92 SP2079001 112305581 /% —U COVER

93 SP2080001 112306117340 BRACKET

94 SP0381001 110011565 % 437 SCREW

95 SP2081001 1]230612% 7 X7+ 4 WASTE GUIDE

96 SP0376001 110055604 > % 3+4.76 SCREW

97 SP2065001 112305427V 27 X% SPRING

98 SP2066001 112305419 # % WASHER

110 aa1_de®mM the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



DLl © BRI 1 UPPET olladil aliud Hictullc bal Thculialilolll

/ Obere Welle und Nadelstangenvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille
/ Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B. .L#f - $14&R3{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und

Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supétieur et barra a aiguille / Mecanismo

del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SP2100001 12310387~ U MACHINE PULLEY
2 SP0383001 11005398 b X X $7.14 SCREW
3 SP0384001 11005399 b X % 27.14 SCREW
4 SP0385001 11005357 5 % 2595 SCREW
5 SP2101001 112011044 H 3 WASHER
6 SP1116001 11204293824 4 % SPRING WASHER
7 SP2103001 112310139 5 — COLLAR
8 SP0386001 11005267 b % % 2357 SCREW
9 SP2104001 1120608271 > 5 BEARING
10 5P2105000 1[231012% 4 % WASHER
1" SP2106000 12310114 -V % O RING
12 SP2107000 12310107 75 % 1) OIL SEAL
13 SP2108000 112310181\ J > % HOUSING
14 SP0355001 3lo0s511765 % 2437 SCREW
15 SP2109000 11231016 24V k GASKET
16 SP2110001 112310007 5> 594 3 CRANKSHAFT ASSY
17 SP1450000 112021742 2 £ F OILWICK
18 SP2111001 21231008y +h 35— COLLAR
18-1 SP0360001 41005461k X 2437 SCREW
19 SP2112001 1123103691V ¥ 577 2 1COUPLING ASSY
19-1 SP2113001 1{231037-DV ¥ 78 COUPLING
19-2 SP2114001 1(231007% 7L GEAR(L)
19-3 SP0387001 3005336k 5 % 238 SCREW
20 SP0388001 71005385k X % 635 SCREW
21 SP2115001 11240479V £ 5F COUPLING
21-1 SP0360001 11005461 b X % 24.37 SCREW
22 SP2116001 112310039757 ARM SHAFT
23 SP2117001 1123101827 2 PIN
24 SP2118001 112345351 h 7 U THREAD TAKEUP
25 SP0389001 1]o0s105E 5 % 3.18 SCREW
26 SP0360001 21005461 b A 32437 SCREW
27 SP2119001 11234591911 + o 1) THREAD TAKEUP
27-1 SP0390001 21001457 b X 22437 SCREW
28 SP0389001 1]005105E£5 % ¥3.18 SCREW
29 S$P2120001 1231017 Y % 2 ¥ SCREW
30 SP0391001 1]0055664 > % 3/3.18 SCREW

118-941-1R&m the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B. taf - $745B9{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
/ Obere Welle und Nadelstangenvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille
/ Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja

68

11

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B. F&f - $14ER8{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism / Obere Welle und
Nadelstangenvorrichtung / Mécanisme de arbre supérieur et barra a aiguille / Mecanismo
del eje superiory la barra de aguaja

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
40 SP2121001 112315000 K ROD
40-1 SP0392001 21002213-1% 437 SCREW
41 SP2122001 23|231501=— K30 NEEDLE ROLLER
42 SP2123001 412315022 kU s STOPPER
43 SP2124001 112315041 a7 E > PIN
44 SP1142000 112021777 2 &% OIL WICK
45 SP0393001 210011705 % 23.57 SCREW
46 SP2125001 11231503 /13— LEVER
46-1 SP0360001 21005461 b X %4.37 SCREW
49 SP2128000 11202911 1LY~ b OILSEAL
50 SP2123001 112315062V b H 5 — COLLAR
51 SP0360001 2[005461 b A 2 U437 SCREW
52 SP2130001 112315070 > % LINK
53 SP2131001 22006541 O E Y PIN
54 SP1499000 212021757 I £ F OIL WICK
55 SP1450000 412021747 3 £ F OIL WICK
56 SP0394001 210012225 2 U318 SCREW
57 SP2132001 1231508\ UK & % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
@ 57-1 SP0395001 11001175-2% 2357 SCREW
: 58 SP2133001 1|231510% vV 7 CAP
59 SP2134001 1{231509/8 UKy NEEDLE BAR
60 S 1]1236601-52/\ 1) K X NEEDLE HOLDER
60-1 SP0396001 51005562 b X % 22.38 SCREW
61 SP0041001 110006607\ U NEEDLE
62 * LAVAY) NEEDLE
64 P HAVEE: NEEDLE PLATE
165 SP0397001 3{005588-HC* 357 SCREW
66 pd AV RSB NEEDLE PLATE FINGER
67 SP0398001 1{005583% 5 * £92.38 SCREW
68 SP2138001 112340707 75345 1% OILSHIELD
69 SP2133001 112340694 1 JLISA 7 PIPE
70 SP2141000 1]206850% 2927 T oL b OIL FELT
71 SP0360001 11005461 h X % 2437 SCREW
72 SP2011000 11202047% 1927 TJL b OILFELT
| 73 $P2140001 1[2385321 + 7 1) THREAD TAKEUP ASSY
’ 74 SP0298001 21001229 5 % ¥/3.18 SCREW
| 75 SP2142001 11234518754V h 7 3 BRACKET ASSY
| » 176 SP0392001 11002213-1% ¥4.37 SCREW
477 SP2143001 412345211 p 3 F THREAD GUIDE
78 SP0399001 41005292 b A %318 SCREW
79 SP2144001 11234522754V k BRACKET
80 SP0379001 210012313 %2238 SCREW
81 SP2145001 11234523 Y Uz SPRING
82 SP2146001 112345245k 00 & HOLDER
83 SP0401001 11005366 5 % 2'3.18 SCREW
84 SP0402001 11005563 > % 238 SCREW
85 SP0403001 110053594 > % 23.18 SCREW
86 SP2147001 11234530735 4V + BRACKET
87 SP0298001 2|001229E 5 % 2'3.18 SCREW
88 . SP2148001 112345267747V b BRACKET
89 SP0387001 210053365 % 22.38 SCREW
90 SP2149001 4123452510 b THREAD GUIDE
91| SP0399001 | _ 4loos2szbxxv31s | SCREW_ )]
<B9%41> <B941>
47 SP2126001 | 1123150575 =227 ____| CRANKSHAFT _ L 1)
<B942> <B942>
48 SP2127001 1123150549 5 >0 % CRANK SHAFT
118-941-123

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com an



. ¥ T EA{R / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerful3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur

/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

20
N
1 = 21
=
&
s
=
=A
22—
=] < 19
= Ny 11
&

22

i 25—23
24
3__*

D

< B942 >

11

118-94
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




C. B I B8f% / Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdruckerful3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SP2170001 1123350373V iy SCREW
2 SP2171001 1123350477 229 13 % SPRING
3 SP2172001 112335004 4 TR PRESSER BAR
4 SP2173001 112335017 >+ 1 GUIDE BLOCK
4-1 SP0404001 11005325 5 % 24.37 SCREW
6 SP2174001 112335027 >+ 1> PIN
7 SP0405001 110031447 ~5.56 NUT
8 SP0360001 11005461 k X % 437 SCREW
9 SP2175001 112335070 /8 =L LEVER
10 SP0406001 11005185 b X % U556 SCREW
11 SP2176001 11233508 >V ¥ 2 SCREW
12 SP0407001 110050207V +6.35 NUT
13 SP2177001 112335095V # LATCH
14 5$P2178001 1023351048 Y % £ PIN
15 SP0390001 11001457 b A % 437 SCREW
16 SP2179001 112335171 /38— LEVER
17 SP0355001 2100511785 % Y437 SCREW
18 SP2180001 112335110 > 4L LINK
19 SP2181001 112335120 > 4§ LINK
20 SP0296001 2|002905E 5 % T4.37 SCREW
21 SP0408001 210054944 > % 437 SCREW
22 SP2182001 11233514173 =5 LEVER
23 SP2183001 11233513L/V— LEVER
24 SP0409001 110050484 )L F 5.56 BOLT
25 SP2184001 1]2335164 T 7+ 1R GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
26 SP0410001 21005275H8 L +4.76 BOLT
27 SP2185001 1[233518F 4T 7> F 1L GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
28 SP0411001 20055795 % $4.76 SCREW
<B942> <B942>
30 SP2227001 11236638 / P F A CLOTH GUIDE
31 SP0419001 10055783 % 22.38 SCREW
32 SP0379001 1{001231E5 2238 SCREW
33 S$P2228001 11236620A7 3 4 b BRACKET
34 SP2229001 1123662110 % /3% SPRING
35 SP0496001 110053044 5 % £2.38 SCREW
36 SP2230001 112366227 >+ 1 1 &R GUIDE PLATE
37 SP2231001 12366237 > F 114 5L GUIDE PLATE
118-941-201

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



A LEEDR / Presser 1oot mechanism / SIONArUCKe w1 vicuvwr e ow
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

< B941 >

24~

-23

-25

-21

<EWESRDY B (T2 208=7)
/ For cutting left-side meterials ( OPTION PARTS ) »

@w%

13

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



C . ¥ I BR / Presser foot mechanism/StoffdrickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY o e NAME OF PARTS RMI
<B941> <B9%41>
29 P 1T vz PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
29-1 SP2187001 12364184 4T PRESSER FOOT
29-2 SP0412001 11005064 5 % $4.37 SCREW
29-3 SP2188001 11236611A%K 344 T FABRIC GUARD
29-4 SP2189001 12364057V 227 /3% SPRING
29-5 SP0389001 11005105k 5 % 3.18 SCREW
29-6 SP2190001 1|236612D% 2 - xR SHOE (R)
29-7 SP21391001 12366130 2~ XL, SHOE (L)
29-8 SP0414001 2{005661E 5 % 238 SCREW
29-9 S$P2192001 11236406 21— X kb4 SHOE HOLDER
29-10 SP2193001 11236608 & A X LOWER KNIFE
29-11 SP2194001 1]236407A0 % A 24 % LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
29-12 SP0415001 110011865 X ¥3.18 SCREW
29-13 SP2195001 11236413% )2 X34 CHIP GUARD
29-14 SP2196001 112364167y > 29 N % SPRING
29-15 SP0416001 110055774 > % 23.18 SCREW
29-17 SP0417001 11005408 b X % 2/3.18 SCREW
29-18 SP2198001 112364089 52927 CRANKSHAFT
29-19 SP2199001 12366107V % HOOK
'0 29-20 SP0418001 1]005029t 5 % ¥4.37 SCREW
29-21 SP2200001 1{2368107 5> 9% CRANKSHAFT
29-22 SP2201001 11236408t 4% £ > b SEGMENT
29-23 SP2202001 212364110 > % LINK
29-24 . SP2203001 41236412~ 137> PIN
29-25 SP0419001 210055785 32 2238 SCREW
29-26 SP0420001 21005223 b X % 2238 SCREW
29-27 SP2204001 1(236420F 4T 7>+ (R GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
29-28 SP0421001 210054469 5 % 23.18 SCREW
29-29 SP1450000 212021747 3 F OIL WICK
29-30 SP2205000 22401957 T )L b FELT
29-31 SP2206001 1123642004 4T 7> F 1L GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
<B941-1-52> <941-1-52>
29-16 SP2197001 1[236609% v U 7 CARRIER
_____________________ -—---.’_...-.—-———_—-—---.--—___-.-__.._—--_--.-—-—--—————-—-—-———_-___._,.._.___..____._
<B941-1-60> <941-1-60>
29-16 SP2209001 1]236609A% v U 7 CARRIER
1 [ A, I o U A
<B9417 7 5 > /v—Y > | <OPTION PARTS FOR B941>
38 SP2232001 1123640720 8 XA R4 % LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
118-941-201

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



-24

Bl el e

R T * EE T RO

©

2 3

- :

. S

» O <y

> o ~ O

; © 5

= 0

) O &

) © M/m

e} D

-m m

- ? v

2 | A

81 ¢

(8|S e J
M [aa] T T T T T
— v

-~/
118-941-238

15

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



c . ¥ T B3R / Presser foot mechanism /StoffdrickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

‘| REF.NO. CODE QTY L XA NAME OF PARTS RM
B
<B942> <B942>
129 * AR E s e o PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
+129-2 SP0412001 1{o05064E 5 % 2437 SCREW
29-3 SP2214001 1]236614AF T BT SUB PRESSER
]29-4 SP2215001 1123648077 29 /N & SPRING
429-5 SP0389001 110051055 3 23.18 SCREW
129-8 SP0414001 2005661 5 % 238 SCREW
+129-9 SP2192001 112364063 12— A R4 SHOE HOLDER
429-10 SP2193001 1]2366083 & 4 X LOWER KNIFE
|29-11 SP2218001 112364820 2 A R & % LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
129-12 SP0415001 11001186k 5 7 ¥3.18 SCREW
129-13 SP2219001 11236481F U2 237 CHIP GUARD
|29-14 SP2196001 112364167 L1782 SPRING
:129-15 SP0416001 110055774 > % > 3.18 SCREW
129-16 SP2197001 11236609% v 1 7 CARRIER
29-17 SP0417001 11005408 b * 2 ¥'3.18 SCREW
29-18 SP2198001 112364097 5739 CRANKSHAFT
29-19 SP2220001 112366427V HOOK
129-20 SP0418001 1[005029E 5 % $437 SCREW
]29-21 SP2200001 12364109 52299 CRANKSHAFT
129-22 SP2201001 11236408t 7 X > b SEGMENT
1129-23 SP2202001 2(236a11) 2 LINK
29-24 SP2203001 4l236412A 1M E PIN
-129-25 SP0419001 21005578k 5 % 2238 SCREW
29-26 SP0420001 21005223 h X %2238 SCREW
129-27 SP2204001 112364204 4T 7>+ 1R GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
29-28 SP0421001 210054464 5 % 2318 SCREW
29-29 SP1450000 2|2021749 3% OIL WICK
|29-30 SP2205000 2[2801957 T L b FELT
129-31 SP2206001 11236420AF YT 7 F 1L GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT
29-32 SP2221001 11236643 H# 1Y X PRESSER FOOT FINGER
29-33 SP0495001 11005315% 5 % 22.38 SCREW
<B942-1-52> <B942-1-52> 1
2941 SP2213001 11236483524 4T PRESSER FOOT
29-6 SP2216001 11236645 12— XR SHOESR
29-7 SP2217001 11236644 2 — XL SHOES L
____________________ e e e e e e e e | o e = e i 2 e e e o
<B942-2-52> <BG942-2-52>
2941 SP2224001 112364794 % T PRESSER FOOT
29-6 SP2225001 11236641 2 — R SHOESR
29-7 SP2226001 112366403 21— XL SHOES L
29-34 SP2222001 1]2366467 2 /3% SPRING
118-941-201



po

AL /TIPS L GOU HHTUHIANIDN T EAHIDPUTIVULTIUTIUTLY 7 IvieCal BSTNIE ue 1 entralnement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

52

17

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

118-9414




D . %' B1#% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /

Mecanismo de la alimentaciéon

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 SP2240001 1123300000 K& 3 CONNECTION ASSY
1-1-1 SP0422001 210052335 % 24.76 SCREW
1-2-1 SP0360001 2|005461 + X %437 SCREW
1-3 SP0423001 11000089-1F/ h5.35 NUT
1-4-1 SP0424001 2(001170-1% 23,57 SCREW
1-6 SP0425001 11000028-13+Y +5.35 NUT
1-7 SP2245001 11233003L > ok CONNECTING BAR
1-8 SP2246001 112325137 L K % GUIDE
19 SP0426001 110029185 % 23.18 SCREW
14 SP2247000 112330357 T b b FELT
15 SP1452001 11210766 h X > PIN
16 SP0427001 110050848 /L ~4.37 BOLT
17 SP2248000 11234066/810 7 PIPE
18 SP1450000 112021747 3 % OIL WICK
19 SP0417001 11005408 b X % 2/3.18 SCREW
20 SP2249001 112330052249 )41 MAIN FEED BAR
21 SP2250001 11233006k 31 % AUXILIARY PLATE
22 SP0428001 2{002928 5 % 23,57 SCREW
23 SP0429001 110055714 JL k556 BOLT
24 SP2251001 1]233011 7Y 22 BUSHING
25 * HWoaxsun FEED DOG
26 SP0369001 11005116 5 2 4.76 SCREW
27 SP2282001 11236605/7 U % 4B NEEDLE GUARD
28 SP0431001 110029215 % 23.18 SCREW
29 SP2252001 112330341 &2 /3% SPRING
30 SP2253001 1123300742V 4 1 FEED BAR
31 SP2250001 11233006k 231 % AUXILIARY PLATE
32 SP0428001 21002928 5 2 U357 SCREW
33 SP0429001 1[0055714KJL +5.56 BOLT
34 SP2251001 1233011702 BUSHING
35 * 1y rxsUn FEED BAR
36 SP0369001 1{0051165 2 24.76 SCREW
37 SP2254000 1[233008h 73~ BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT
38 SP2255001 11233009 %t > PIN
39 SP1290000 112041854~ 1) > % O RING
40 SP0360001 11005461 F X % 2 4.37 SCREW
41 SP2256001 112330100 2% LINK
42 SP2257001 11233012A 7 a9 PIN
43 SP0432001 110052204 L +3.57 BOLT
44 SP2258001 112330130 > 7 LINK
45 SP0433001 11005573 5 % 25.56 SCREW
46 SP2259001 11233014h 7 d~ BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT
47 SP0434001 110055724 > % /5.56 SCREW
48 SP2260001 12330150 > % LINK
49 SP0435001 110055744 > % 3 4.37 SCREW
50 SP2261001 11233016L /8~ LEVER
51 SP2262001 112330179 5> % CRANK
52 SP2263001 112330379 % SHAFT
53 SP2264000 112330204~V >4 O RING
54 ) SP0360001 21005461 b X % 2 4.37 SCREW
55 SP2265001 112330197V 2 BUSHING
56 SP2264000 112330204~ >4 O RING
57 SP0361001 1100514765 23437 SCREW
58 SP2266001 1(2330320) > % LINK
59 SP2257001 112330127139 > PIN
60 SP0436001 11005146 b X % /3,57 SCREW
61 SP0437001 11005361 5 22556 SCREW
62 SP2251001 12330117 vz BUSHING
63 SP2267001 11233033A< L+ b NUT
118-941-202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

10



D . 3V) % / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

19 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

118-941-2§




D . X" Bk / Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EaxAq NAME OF PARTS RV
64 SP2268001 112330260V K% 3 ROD ASSY
64-1-1 SP0422001 210052335 2476 SCREW
64-3 SP0360001 21005461 b ¥ X 437 SCREW
64-4 SP0423001 1[000089-14Y K535 NUT
64-5-1 SP0424001 2[001170-1% 2'3.57 SCREW
64-7 SP0425001 11000028-14Y k535 NUT
64-8 SP2245001 112330030 > YKy CONNECTING BAR
65 SP2247000 112330357 T b+ FELT
66 SP1452001 11210766 f * > PIN
67 SP2269001 112330307 L K x GUIDE
68 SP0439001 110051817V +6.35 NUT
69 SP1874001 112024334 #H % WASHER
70 SP2273001 1123303125 > % CRANK
71 SP2263001 112330372 % SHAFT
72 SP2264000 112330204 -V > O RING
73 SP2265001 12330197 v oo BUSHING
74 SP0360001 21005461 + X % 2 4.37 SCREW
75 SP2264000 112330204 -1 >4 ORING
76 SP0361001 110051475 % 2437 SCREW
77 SP2275001 1123302139 1 2 INDICATION PLATE
78 SP2276000 112330224 24V & GASKET
79 SP0374001 31005373% 5 % ¥3.57 SCREW
80 SP2277001 1123302401 /83— LEVER
81 SP0374001 11005373435 % £'3.57 SCREW
82 SP2278001 11233025/8 2 ¥ H % SPRING WASHER
83 SP1290000 1|2041854 - > ORING
84 SP2279001 11233038L /¥ — LEVER
85 SP0440001 210055755 % $3.18 SCREW
86 SP0441001 210031523V h3.18 NUT
118-941-202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



E. &Y #RY) £ X XB8{% / Spreader mechanism - Knife mechanism / Spreizvorrichung * wviesser /

Mécanisme del'etendeur + Mécanisme du couteau / Mecanismo extendedor * Mecanismo del
cuchilla

<B9%41 > < B942 > <FTgi8—Y
HBEF v 7T
34 WITH CARBITE
32 SR | | | CHIP (OPTION PARTS) > | 42
[
. I J .
33-& | 341- ||| 402—~" ~

—————— - 44

21

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E. 8fiv)#R¢) £ X 2 B8k /Spreader mechanism-Knife mechanism /Spreizvorrichtung-Messer /

Mécanisme de I'etendeur-Mécanisme du couteau / Mecanismo extendedor-Mecanismo del

cuchilla
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SP2300001 112320000V K ROD
2 SP2301001 11232001 H % WASHER
3 SP0442001 110054374 5 % ¥3.18 SCREW
4 SP2302001 2712320021 3> PIN
5 SP2326001 11232035910 Ko 2 ROD ASSY
5-1 SP0424001 21001170-1% 2'3.57 SCREW
7 SP0443001 11005455+ ~5.56 NUT
9 SP0444001 110031513 +6.35 NUT
10 SP2305001 1123200501 /3 — LEVER
10-1 SP0424001 11001170-1% £3.57 SCREW
12 SP2306001 12320073y K% 2 ROD ASSY
12-1-1 SP0424001 21001170-1% £3.57 SCREW
12-3 SP0423001 1(000089-17-Y +5.35 NUT
12-4-1 SP0424001 2100117013 2357 SCREW
12-6 SP0425001 11000028-17"Y ~5.35 NUT
12-7 SP2310001 1]232010L > Y Ky ROD
22 SP2311001 112320127 L K X GUIDE
23 SP0444001 11003151+Y +6.35 NUT
24 SP2312001 11232023 T X X471 UPPER KNIFE LEVER
25 SP2313001 112320062 5> 5 CRANKSHAFT
28 SP0368001 210051185 % 2437 SCREW
29 SP2316001 1123201774414 GUIDE PLATE/KNIFE LEVER
30 SP0446001 210050125 2 23.18 SCREW
31 SP2317001 112320207V 27 18 & SPRING
36 SP2320001 1123201975439 CRANKSHAFT
37 SP1393000 112021767 3 £F OlLWICK
38 SP1450000 212021747 S £%® OiL WICK
39 SP0420001 21005223 h X % 22.38 SCREW
40-1 SP2321001 1[236606% 7 A X UPPER KNIFE
42 SP2323001 { 112320226231 % AUXILIARY PLATE
43 SP2324001 112320210 7 X X5 % UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
44 SP0447001 21005565k 5 % 2238 SCREW
45 SP0448001 1[005312 h X % T6.35 SCREW
46 SP2325001 112345311 b 3 F THREAD GUIDE
47 | $P0298001 | _ floo1229t %318 SCREW. .
<B9%41> <B9%41>
26 SP2314001 112320257547 b BRACKET
32 SP2318001 112320187 >+ 1 GUIDE
33 ] SP0371001 | tloosta2ezxv3sy | SCREW .. “
<B9%42> <B942>
27 SP2315001 1123203375 4 b BRACKET
34 SP2319001 11232034-927 >+ 1 GUIDE
a1 | SP0371001 | _ loosiazes %357 SCREW oL
<F T gIN—Y <WITH CARBITE CHIP(OPTION PARTS) > ]
HBEF Y 71>
40-2 SP2322001 112366077 £ X UPPER KNIFE
118-941-212

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




.

sV T AR S QLT THeUIATNTTSIT AATTncy v v e neoo e
presilladora

23

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

11




Ju— /% —[81% / Looper mechanism / Greifer / Mécanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

presilladora
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErxA NAME OF PARTS RM

SP2330001 1123452487 5 4 b BRACKET
SP2331001 1123854675 4y b BRACKET
$P0449001 21005186 5 % 556 SCREW
SP2332001 112345471 R 2 U T 2o GUIDE/THREAD TAKEUP ASSY
SP0436001 11005146 h X 3 23.57 SCREW
SP2333001 112345444 3 F THREAD GUIDE
SP0379001 110012315 22238 SCREW
SP2334001 112345454 b 3+ THREAD GUIDE
SP0379001 110012315 % 2238 SCREW
SP2335001 1{2345887 54V b BRACKET
SP0450001 21005600k 5 % 3/3.18 SCREW
SP2336001 112345891 h 7o THREAD GUIDE
SP0451001 1{005364:K )L k357 BOLT
SP2337001 1{137906H # % WASHER
SP2338001 112345904 F o4 THREAD SUPPORT
SP0452001 110051415 2 £2.38 SCREW
SP2339001 112325000 > 7 7 3 LINK ASSY
SP2340001 112325010 > % LINK ASSY
SP2341001 112325027 1) > 4 BEARING
SP2342001 112325037V v BUSHING
SP2343001 112040234 # % WASHER
SP0423001 11000089-1# Y p5.35 NUT
SP2344001 1{23250448 > v % > PIN
SP1499000 112021752 3 &% OIL WICK
SP1450000 212021749 3 % OIL WICK
SP2345001 1{232509A0Y F 7 3 ROD ASSY
SP0424001 2[001170-1% 3,57 SCREW
SP0423001 11000089-17+ }535 NUT
SP0424001 21001170-1% /3.57 SCREW
SP0425001 11000028-13"/ +535 NUT
SP2310001 1[232010L > YRy ROD
SP2246001 112325137 L F X GUIDE
SP0426001 1(002918E 5 % 3.18 SCREW
SP0407001 110050207V h 6.35 NUT
SP0407001 1]005020+Y h6.35 NUT
SP2350001 11232505AL 73— LEVER
SP0394001 110012225 % ¥/3.18 SCREW
SP2351001 112325067 SHAFT
SP2352000 112801654 -1 > F ORING
SP0453001 11001435 b X 2 2437 SCREW
SP2353001 2|232508t Y b AT — COLLAR
SP0432001 4100522040 357 BOLT
SP2354001 112325200L =185 % LOOPER SHAFT
SP2355001 1232521tV b B S5 — COLLAR
SP0454001 11005568 5 % 2/4.37 SCREW
S$P2356001 12325172 1)~ SLEEVE
SP0393001 11001170 5 % 2357 SCREW
SP2357001 11232518\ Y ¥ H % WASHER
SP2358001 112325191 39> PIN
SP0455001 11001458 h X % 374.37 SCREW
SP2359001 112325140 > 97 3 LINK ASSY
SP2360001 112325150 =% LINK
SP2341001 2|232502NF U5 BEARING

58 SP2362001 212325167V o1 BUSHING

59 SP0456001 20055674 > % 556 SCREW

60 SP2363001 1[2330338% L+ b NUT

61 SP2364001 1123252292/ — /8% 1 LOOPER HOLDER

61-1 SP0457001 11005053AE 5 % 2357 SCREW

63 SP0458001 110055697 /L +3.57 BOLT

118-941-306



-

JV T NIRRT LUUPUI tHechidl st/ QTS 7 IVICUATTHDINIIG UTO YU 7 IVIVUU DI dwt

presilladora

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

118-9414




F. JL—/X—F8{%& / Looper mechanism/Greifer / Mécanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del

presilladora

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RM
64 SP0459001 11005590 5 & 23,57 SCREW
65 SP0420001 11005223 h X 2238 SCREW
66 SP2365001 11236500/L — /¥ LOOPER
67 SP2366001 1[2366000 —/¥k U a % LOOPER GUARD
68 SP0379001 2100123135 22238 SCREW
118-941-306

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



G . #5585 RS / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

__ From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



G . ¥5mEBRER / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxoq NAME OF PARTS RV
1 SP2380001 11234007781 7B % PIPE (B) ASSY
2 SP0395001 31001175-2:2 3,57 SCREW
3 SP2381000 112340127 1 V& — FILTER
4 SP2382001 11234000 > 74 2 PUMP ASSY
4-1 SP2383001 11234001 > TN — 2 PUMP BASE
4-2 SP2384001 212340031 O E > PIN
4-3 SP2385001 412340025 7S GEAR(S)
4-4 SP2386001 112340061 aH > PIN
4-5 SP2387001 112340045 7L GEAR (L)
4-6 SP0360001 2|005461 h A %3437 SCREW
4-7 SP1263000 112000204 — 1) > ORING
4-8 SP1741001 1]234005% # % WASHER
13 SP0368001 210051185 % 2437 SCREW
14 SP0460001 21005580 % 3,57 SCREW
15 SP2389000 1234806248 24y b GASKET
16 SP2390000 1238082 H 24V b GASKET
17 SP2391001 11234033 17— TA OIL GAUGE
18 SP2392000 1]2061624 ~ 4 % ORING
19 SP2393001 1123403870 —+ 7 3 FLOAT ASSY
20 SP2394001 11234084-91/¢1 7F PIPE
21 SP0366001 11005242 5 % 59,53 SCREW
22 SP0395001 3|001175-2% 29357 SCREW
23 SP2395000 41234059/84 T F A PIPE GUIDE RUBBER
24 SP2396001 112340157 759487 3 OlLCUP
25 SP2397000 21234068% 17 17 TIL b FELT
26 SP2398000 1(2000304 — U > ¥ O RING
27 SP2399000 1234019781 7 PIPE
28 SP1499000 112021757 1 % OIL WICK
29 SP2400000 1|23406181 7+ 1 PIPE GUIDE
30 SP2401000 112340607 > AT 4 OIL GUARD RUBBER
31 SP2402001 1{2340544 17T X OlIL GUARD ASSY
32 SP0461001 21005453k 3 % 437 SCREW
33 SP2403000 22082724 1) % ORING
34 SP2404000 112380577 759 7F OlLCuP
35 SP1499000 312021757 3 £ F OlIL WICK
36 SP2405001 11234058754 b BRACKET
37 SP0296001 21002905k 5 2 3 4.37 SCREW
38 SP0296001 21002905k 5 % 7437 SCREW
39 SP2406001 11234079-9Q4 1 JL/<> OIL RESERVOIR ASSY
39-1 SP2407001 11234087-QDA A Jb/8 OIL RESERVOIR
39-2 SP1462001 1120228744 H % WASHER
39-3 SP0275001 110051388 5 2 29.53 SCREW
43 SP0462001 410050018 )L L 4.76 BOLT
44 SP2408000 112340804 — 1) > ¥ ORING
45 SP2409000 112340827 1 Va2~ 4 FILTER SUPPORT
46 SP2410000 112340817 1R — FILTER
47 SP2411000 11234083/81 77>+ 1 PIPE GUIDE
48 SP2412000 11234032/%1 7 PIPE
118-941-350

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com 29




H $%ZFB8{% / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension au Tit/ 1€11s101 ust tiw

29 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



H . AT EE%R / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SP0463001 210054577 F b £ 595 BOLT

2 SP2426001 11234598911 + I F 2 1 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
3 SP0464001 210029035 % 24.76 SCREW

4 S$P2427001 212348501754 b BRACKET

5 SP(0443001 2005186 5 % 556 SCREW

6 SP2428001 1123450210 b2 XS SHAFT/TENTION RELEASE
7 SP2429001 112345033 YU /82 SPRING

8 SP2430001 11234551-9Q2 > 7 7 3 SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR ASSY
8-1 SP2431001 811982051 h 3 F THREAD EYELET

9 SP2432000 41234554% 1) 17T b OILFELT

11 SP0368001 210051185 X 2437 SCREW

12 SP2433001 41234604-91f hFI T THREAD TENSION ASSY
1241 SP0465001 41003056F 3y ¥+ b NUT

12-2 SP2434001 411013k X181 T TENSION SPRING BUSHING
12-3 SP2435001 4123450777V 17 )N FH SPRING

12-4 SP1511001 81210319739 V43 TENSION DISC

12-5 SP2437001 42346024 R F Y LR THREAD GUIDE BAR

13 SP2438001 1234605911 b F I I THREAD TENSION ASSY
13-1 SP0465001 1]003056F 3y 4V k NUT

13-2 SP2434001 11101113 b X281 7 TENSION SPRING BUSHING
13-3 SP2439001 112345097V 2 17 1N F M SPRING

13-4 SP1511001 20210319739 L H 5 TENSION DISC

13-5 SP2437001 1123460210 FF 39 LK"Y THREAD GUIDE BAR

14 SP2440001 1123460691 b F39 3 THREAD TENSION ASSY
14-1 SP0465001 11003056F 3 5 >+ b NUT

14-2 SP2434001 1013k XS 7 TENSION SPRING BUSHING
14-3 SP2441001 1]234511 7Y S 27 )8%L SPRING

14-4 SP1511001 21210319F 39 2435 TENSION DISC

14-5 SP2437001 112346020 b F 3 LRy THREAD GUIDE BAR

15 $P2442001 312346031 b 3 F THREAD GUIDE

16 SP2443001 712346011 p 2L A PIN

17 SP0466001 610055355 3 2 4.37 SCREW
118-941-418

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[ow IR |

| T

7 . B SB% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

OHNBROBPAIEETE BN *T, &
© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

31 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




TSR / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er Ao NAME OF PARTS RM

] SP0051001 10008127 75 H > OIL CONTAINER
2 SP0052000 100048433 OIL FUNNEL
3 SP0062001 110002862 /%+9.5 WRENCH
4 SP0005001 110002852 /%58 WRENCH
5 SP0053001 1(0002842 /%57 WRENCH
6 SP0054001 1100028327536 WRENCH
7 SPO057001 1100017977 K5 1 /8 DRIVER
8 SP0060001 1100031987 2%+ 5 WRENCH
9 SP0055001 11000200 7 /%48 WRENCH
10 SP0056001 11000182K g 2/¢3.2 WRENCH
1 SP0061001 1100032289 2/%2.4 WRENCH
13 SP0003001 11000127 K5 A /8 —~L SCREWDRIVER
14 SP0058001 11000128 F S 1 /¥ =M SCREWDRIVER
15 SP0059001 11000129 K 5 1 /8 =5 SCREWDRIVER
16 SP0002001 11000131+ b TWEEZERS
17 X 2o 3 NEEDLE ASSY
18 SP0041008 21000660/7 1) NEEDLE

9 SP2321001 1123660677 A X UPPER KNIFE
20 SP2193001 112366083 % X X LOWER KNIFE

Al X vz ~2R SHOE (R)
22 P4 Hyz—-2L SHOE (L)

124 SP0063001 1{0001783 U3 # 1 CONTAINER SILICONE
425 SP0012001 110004827 7 4 /XY o ACCESSORY BAG
27 SP2420001 1123455514 b 3574 = THREAD GUIDE
4271 SP0029001 6[0005061 b 2 7+ THREAD GUIDE

128 SP0355001 2100511765 % 2 4.37 SCREW
|29 SP2421001 2(23451275 4V b BRACKET
130 SP2422001 11234513754 b BRACKET
131 SP0355001 200511765 % 437 SCREW
132 SP2423001 2{192120/%1 7 PIPE
133 SP2424001 21206115R I & — HOLDER
134 SP0296001 2(002905k 5 % 2437 SCREW
35 SP1734001 21201185% 4 % WASHER
118-941-910

~n




Z . [ TB5AESMR / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

< PD2H /For PD2 > < PD3M /For PD3 >

<F T mL8—Y (HES— Y+ b )/OPTION PARTS ( TIMING GAUGE SET ) >

-60-8
e o % 60-7 60%12

60-10

Gij : 60-11
< 60-13 f@@ 6?
@ 60-15 ﬁ%
TV’ 60-14 S
60-5 60-2 '
60-18

@ 60-9
60-1
60-17

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

33



7 . {tESE{R / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

CODE Q'TY B XAq NAME OF PARTS RM
<PD2H > <FORPD2>
SP2450001 11235057AUDH /¥ — COVER
SP0355001 210051175 %2437 SCREW
SP2451001 1423504205 % SHAFT(M12-P1.75)
SP2452001 11235043-UDk 1 ~Jb WHEEL
SP0375001 31005091 5 % 2437 SCREW
————————————————————— e e e e o e e b e e e e b e TSR ey b et e R Mt e e MR e e SR e e e e e e e e -
<PD2EA T arit—vy> <OPTION PARTS FORPD2>
42-2 S$P2459001 11235042 % SHAFT(M14-P2)
<PD3H > <FORPD3>
46 SP2453001 11231026-UAK 1 — Il WASHER
47 SP2454001 11231027 # = WASHER
48 SP0464001 31002903k 5 * 476 SCREW
49 SP2455001 11235088-92 2 bV /%A STOPPER
49-1 SP2457000 1[107723-05F 2~ 7 TUBE
49-2 SP0355001 210051175 %3437 SCREW
<A T gliN—-Y> < OPTION PARTS >
60 SP0075001 HFE7Ar5=Tvy b TIMING GAUGE SET
60-1 SP0077001 110004294 — & GUGE
60-2 SP0078001 110004323 2> TS 4 v b BLAKET
60-3 SP0497001 11005603k 5 % 2437 SCREW, PLAIN SM4.37
60-4 SP0088001 1]000430% 132532 INDICTOR
60-5 SP0452001 110051415 %238 SCREW
60-6 SP0079001 110004310 =S5 = LOOPER GAUGE
60-7 SP0498001 1[005602E 5 % £6.35 SCREW, PLAIN SM6.35
60-8 SP0465001 11003056F 39 >+ v bk NUT
60-9 SP0Q80001 1100433 % )3 sr—3 GAUGE, DISTANCE
60-10 SP0081001 110004347 )3y r—3 GAUGE, STROKE
60-11 SP0082001 11000437/ —/827 1) L 30 LOOPER STROKE INDICATOR
60-12 SP0379001 110012315 % 2.38 SCREW, PLAIN SM2.38
60-13 SP0083001 1]oos3s¥ > g4~ GAUGE, F-R
60-14 SP0084001 11000439+t > 3 /3 — BAR, F-R
60-15 SP2460001 111375587 v S 27 /3 % SPRING, COMPRESSION
60-16 SP2461001 11303097 b x 7 RETAINING RING
60-17 SP0O085001 11000440H 7 K4 — GAUGE, ANGLE
60-18 SP0086001 10000441/ U &~ GAUG, NEEDLE
118-941-910

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Z . tEmBR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

<PD2H / For PD2 >

35

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Z . 1ESE% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B NAME OF PARTS RM
<PD2H > <FORPD2>
50-1 SP0064001 110005144957 + 257 3 THREAD STAND ASSY
50-1-1 SP0014001 11000503-SAX & > KD THREAD STAND ROD
50-1-3 SP0321001 11004835+ fM18 NUT
50-1-4 SP0O065001 110005154 £ 5 JOINT
50-1-5 SP0016001 21000505-SAT S oY k BRACKET
50-1-6 SP0017001 61000380AT h R T Ky SPOOLPIN
50-1-7 SP1557001 6]201252/8 % ¥ H % WASHER
50-1-8 SP0306001 61004803+ h M4 NUT
50-1-9 SP00 18001 6{000381-SA™ 4 # 5 SPOOQL TRAY
50-1-10 SP00 19000 61000507 L 2 CUSHION
50-1-11 SP0020001 61000382-5a2 L K X SPOOL RETAINING FIN
50-1-12 SP0307001 21007102:KJL b M6 BOLT
50-1-13 SP0021001 210005124 #H x WASHER
50-1-14 SP0308001 21004022 5 % ¥ M6 SCREW
50-1-15 SP0022001 11000502-SAX & > KU THRED STAND
50-1-16 SP0023001 11000504-SAY 3 1 > k JOINT
50-1-17 SP0309001 2{004021E 5 2 VM5 SCREW
50-1-18 SP0238001 21004805+ kM5 NUT
50-1-19 SP0024001 2[000383-SAT 5 4V k BRACKET
50-1-20 SP0311001 410040145 2 M4 SCREW
50-1-21 SP0306001 410048037 Y b M4 NUT
50-1-22 SP0025001 110003845 4 T K™Y THREAD GUIDE BAR
50-1-24 SPQ066001 11000384AH H T Ky THREAD GUIDE BAR
50-1-25 SP0312001 210040125 % Y M4 SCREW
50-1-26 SP0306001 2(004803+Y M4 NUT
50-1-27 SP0026001 2{000233-SAFRIL & ~ HOLDER
50-1-28 SP0312001 210040125 % ¥ M4 SCREW
50-1-29 SP0306001 2{0048037F Y kM4 NUT
50-1-30 SP0067001 210002931 h T F Ky THREAD GUIDE BAR
50-1-31 SP0312001 210040125 % M4 SCREW
50-1-32 SP0306001 2[0048037Y M4 NUT
50-1-33 SP2458000 2|240534% vV S CAP
50-1-34 SP0068001 11000502A5A2 % > KU STAND
50-1-35 SP0023001 1{000504-SA> 31 > b JOINT
50-1-36 SP0309001 210040215 2 M5 SCREW
50-1-37 SP0238001 21004805 h M5 NUT
50-1-38 SP0028001 21000527-SAT SV BRACKET
50-1-39 SP0029001 610005061 b X 7 F THREAD GUIDE
50-1-40 SP0309001 210040215 2 M5 SCREW
50-1-41 SP0238001 21004805+ FMS NUT
50-1-42 SP0030000 1]000386% vV CAP
118-941-910

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



a. 5 — JILE8{% / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina

<PD2 >

R TR

1-1-11 1-1-13 1-1-11 ToPreesserFoot.\
“'\ Rl St b

—

To Motor —

1-1-16 1-1-17  1-1-20 1-1-19

1-1-
1- 1-1-26
- -
1-1-24
1-
1-1-
1.1-
1.
1- )
AT EfA
To Preesser Foot
1-1-23———¢» m@l s
. To Motor
Y
1-1-34 1-1-36 1-1-35
&@—1-1-29

118-941-9
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. 7 — 7 JLBR / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY b XA NAME OF PARTS RV
<PD2H > <FORPD2>
1 SP2555001 HAFREALF Tt b TABLE SET
1-1 SP2500001 1123500089U~F ¥ X PEDESTAL ASSY
1-1-1 SP2501001 11235001-UD K & BRACKET
1-1-2 SP2502001 2123501475y b BRACKET
1-1-3 SP0468001 2100431681 A M10 BOLT
1-1-4 $P2503001 22350174 H % WASHER
1-1-5 SP2504001 11235012 E L T4 PEDAL SHAFT
 11-1-6 SP2505001 2{2350131 5 — COLLAR
11-1-7 SP0469001 2(004521 h % 2 ¥ M6 SCREW
1-1-8 SP2506001 11235011-UDR AL PEDAL
1-1-9 SP0470001 21004520 b X % M8 SCREW
1-1-10 SP2507001 1]235029RE NS PEDAL SHAFT
1-1-11 SP2505001 2{2350134 5 — COLLAR
1-1-12 SP0469001 2004521 k X % M6 SCREW
1-1-13 SP2509001 11235028-UD~X & JL PEDAL
- 11-1-14 SP0470001 21004520 b X R M8 SCREW
 11-1-15 SP2510001 11235018 % SHAFT
E|1-1-16 SP2511001 112350197 U &> PIN
1 11-1-17 SP2512001 112350409 75 * WASHER
 11-1-18 SP2513001 11235030 SHAFT
E |1-1-19 SP2511001 112350197 U £ PIN
E11-1-20 SP2512001 112350404 # = WASHER
1-1-21 SP2514001 1]235002-UDYF 27y STAND POST
11-1-22 SP0471001 41004517 b X 2 M2 SCREW
]1-1-23 SP0472001 410045187 F K b M6 SCREW
 {1-1-24 SP2515001 11235003-UDT 5 7 + BRACKET
b 11-1-25 SP0471001 41004517 h X 2 M2 SCREW
1-1-26 SP2516001 3|235004N T3 H E PIN
- 11-1-27 SP2517001 112350052 U — 7 SLEEVE
 |1-1-28 SP0473001 1]004519 b £ 3 TM10 SCREW
E {1-1-29 SP2518000 412350687V A>T 4 CUSHION.WASHER
F 11-1-30 SP2519001 1123503627 SHAFT
|1-1-31 SP2520001 1]235037-UDL /¥~ LEVER
1-1-32 SP0469001 11004521 b X 2 M6 SCREW
e 11-1-33 SP0474001 110043174 )L kM6 BOLT
p11-1-34 SP2521001 11235039757 b BRACKET
L [1-1-35 SP0472001 10045187+ H L + M6 SCREW
1-1-36 SP2512001 112350404 7 % WASHER
E 11-1-37 SP2523001 11235041 /%0 N 2 SPRING
 {1-1-38 SP2524001 1{235032-UD7 3 > 7 CRANK
F 11-1-39 SP0469001 1]004521 b X & YM6 SCREW
E {1-1-40 SP0474001 1100431738 )L k M6 BOLT
| |1-1-41 5P2525001 11235033 /¥ /8% SPRING
L 11-1-42 SP2526001 1123503175 — COLLAR
41-1-43 SP0475001 110043024 L kM5 BOLT
 |1-1-44 SP2527000 1]235034F7 2~ 7 TUBE
E 11-1-45 SP2528000 112350259V >3 T4 CUSHION WASHER
i ]1-1-46 SP2529001 1]235035%4 5 ~ COLLAR
L 11-1-47 - SP0335001 21004320 )b k M6 BOLT
E 11-1-48 SP2530001 1)235069Y > ¥ LINK
 11-1-49 SP0476001 10055814 > % ¥ 4.37 SCREW
- ]1-1-50 SP0477001 110055824 > % 24.37 SCREW
L 118-941-966



a.7—
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina

-5 JWEA{% / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la macnine /

1-1-82

<PD2AYSwFE—42— (FTVYa>n-)
/ CLUTCH MOTOR FOR PD2 ( OPTION PARTS ) >

N

41 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




— 7 JV B8R / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine /
flecanismo de la mesa de la méquina

EF.NO. CODE Q'TY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
<PD2H > <FORPD2>
SP2531001 11235006-UDT 5 4V b BRACKET
SP2532001 6|2350077 v ¥a> I L CUSHION WASHER
SP0478001 6(0048077Y b M10 NUT
SP2533001 41235009/7Y ¥4 H % WASHER
SP0479001 410048165 Y b M10 NUT
SP2534001 22350107 L+ b NUT
SP0480001 210055857 )L +9.53 BOLT
SP2533001 21235009/\Y ¥ ¥ % WASHER
SP0481001 110055645 & kM10 BOLT
SP0478001 110048077V hM10 NUT
SP2536001 1{2351057 5 4Y + BRACKET
SP0468001 2{0043165 L fM10 BOLT
SP2503001 2)2350179H 2% WASHER
SP0482001 2|007074 5 2 o ms SCREW
$P2538001 11235021 %7 SHAFT
SP2539001 1]306575 k % 7 STOP RING
SP2540001 11235024 5 4> cup
SP2528000 2|2350257 Y AL T4 CUSHION WASHER
SP2542001 112350267 5 — COLLAR
SP0474001 11004317 L b M6 BOLT
SP2543001 11235027-UDF S5 4V b BRACKET
SP0336001 2100430475 L b M6 BOLT
SP2544001 11235062-UDT7 5> ¥ FLANGE
SP2545001 11235063-UD7 5> ¥ FLANGE
SP0224001 210045237 F K I b M6 BOLT
SP2546001 2|235064/\ Y X H A % WASHER
SP0483001 2{0048187F % kM6 NUT
SP0474001 30043178 L M6 BOLT
SP2512001 31235040% H * WASHER
SP0474001 310043174V b M6 BOLT
SP2512001 312350404 # % WASHER
SP0484001 6004916945V 2 ¥ WOOD SCREW
SP2552000 312350567 Y AT A CUSHION WASHER
2 SP2547001 1{235065-UDT 5 &Y k BRACKET
B SP2549001 |  1/235066-UDT 5 4 + BRACKET
SP2550001 11235067A7 — 7 b TABLE
5 SP2553001 1[23509089U7 /8~ % 3 COVER ASSY
5-1 SP2554001 1|235047-UDE — 2 A1 /8 MOTOR COVER
5-2 SP2551001 |  3{235055% 5 — COLLAR
5-3 SP0220001 3[00a522 + % % ¥ M6 SCREW
e e wn v R . o wn v b e e W M S A mey e e A e M S AN e M e e MR AR e T it e W R RS em ey —l——J
<PD2AH?V 5w FE—4> |<CLUTCH MOTORFORPD2>
<1Y17100V> <100V 1PHASE>
. SP2980001 1195 vFE-5273 CLUTCH MOTOR SET
. <3Yr7200V> <200V 3PHASE>
SP2983001 TSyFE~RYZ CLUTCH MOTOR SET
<3V y220V> <220V 3PHASE >
SP2984001 ISy FE-RTE CLUTCH MOTOR SET
<3V 7380V> <300V 3PHASE>
SP2985001 IS5y FE-2Y3 CLUTCH MOTOR SET
<1V ™220V> <220V 1PHASE>
SP2986001 IS5y FE-RTZ CLUTCH MOTOR SET
SP2981001 1E=m LN~ MOTOR LEVER
SP2982001 HE—8~N-2 MOTOR BASE
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com 42

Tvo
BOOK
ALOG
IECES
IEZAS



a.7— 7JLE1% / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina

<PD3 >

Wi AL ..
iy O 2

2-25

118-941-966

43 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ismo de la mesa de la maquina

JVEM® / Power table / Motorgestell / Mécanisme du plateau de la machine/

CODE Q'TY B Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
<PD3H> <FORPD3>

SP2573001 11235071D9Q4 1 7 2 TABLE TYPE MOUNTING ASSY
SP2556001 1]235073-Qp b UV & 1 MACHINE REST BOARD
SP0485001 2{0053927K )L +9.53 BOLT
SP2557001 |  1[235075A% <31 52U SUPPORT PLATE
SP2558000 612057647V A>T A CUSHION WASHER
SP2559000 1]235076a% 3 1 4D SUPPORT PLATE
SP2574000 12350777 v 3> d L CUSHION WASHER
SP2560000 3(235074F 21—~ 7 TUBE
SP2561000 32027650V 3> d 4 CUSHION WASHER
SP2562001 3{202700H% #H % WASHER
SP0486001 3(004323:8 0 F M8 BOLT
SP2563001 3l235081Ar T EY PIN
SP2564001 1|235078A9UH /X —U COVER
SP0368001 21005118 5 % 2437 SCREW
SP2565001 11235079-uDh /X =5 COVER
SP0355001 2|0051175 % 2437 SCREW
SP2566001 11235080-UD#H /¥ —D COVER
SP0487001 2|004906F 7 % V48 WOOD SCREW
SP2567001 11201160BL /8~ LEVER
SP2568001 1]2028684 # % WASHER
SP2569001 10116148 Y% PIN
SP0277001 11005060 b X % 556 SCREW
SP2570001 11235541 F =23 N % SPRING
SP2571001 1120570210 > % LINK
SP0070001 1]{0003924% % 1) CHAIN
SP0010001 11000480~ % JL PEDAL

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

J2
3B
TA
2lE
PIE



T—visa—8ER / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste
/ Liste des Piéces decartment / Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores

BT X B941 B941 B942 B942
Sub-Class 1-52 1-60 1-52 2-52
B-60 SP2150001 SP2151001 SP2150001
236601-52 236601860 236601-52
181 YK X UK X N R X
Needle Holder
4
B-62,Z-17 8| SP0042509
Needle Assy 00659E/\ ) 77 3 ¢ ¢ ¢
B-64 SP2152001 SP2153001 SP2154001 SP2155001
s 236001A52 236001A60 236049-52 236048-52
Needle Plate Qi noTz noas
F-66 SP2135001 SP2136001 SP2137001
236101 236101B 236114-52
R NS B X N1 &Y A N 7Y%
Needle Plate ‘ q
Finger { I | p
C-29 SP2186001 SP2208001 SP2212001 SP2223001
5 T 48 236301E 236301HB0 236347-52 236346-52
ke FHxTo 3 FHT U3 FHrTo3R FHIT o3

Presser Foot
Assy

a7 "
'4‘4/‘};

7:20 SP2210001 SP2216001 SP2225001
T4 — X 236612E 236645 236641
H < 22 —XR ¥ 2—2XR 22 —XR
Shoe (R)
<
4 1 A el —™
Z-21 SP2211001 SP2217001 SP2226001
BT 4 — 3 236613E 236644 236640
l 7 S a—XL 2L 2 a1—XL
shoelt) J B a S S (L
D-25 SP2280001 SP2283001 SP2284001
S 236200818 236237-18 236235-18
ML,— coed D EX A ER A EZDIA
ain Feed Dog
D-35 SP2%281001 sggegsom SP2286001
6201 236238-18 236236-18
ﬁ%ﬂﬁ*{_% F5U8 F 7N EAI
irerentia A
Feed Dog ] L
T - i

:

TTITITTD

ama)

T OTITIo
reu]
ruvmnwnonne]
TIO D

o—
s ]
py

TTOTITOIITT D

— v

H H

45

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




5| /INDEX/VERZEICHNIS
/ INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Pagel CODE REF.NO. Pagel CODE REF.NO. Page

SP0375001 A -78 4 SP0416001 | C -29-15 16 SP0451001 {F -13 24
Z -44 34 SP0417001 §JC -29-17 14 SP0452001 {F -16 24

SP0376001 A -67 6 Cc -29-17 16 Z -60-5 34
A -96 6 D -19 18 SP0453001 |F -44 24

SP0377001 {A -72 4 SP0418001 | C -29-20 14 SP0454001 {F - 48-1 24
SP0378001 A -87 4 C -29-20 16 SP0455001 |F  -54 24
SP0379001 JA -89 6 SP0419001 | C -29-25 14 SP0456001 |F -59 24
B -80 10 C -29-25 16 SP0457001 |F  -61-1 24

c -32 12 c -3 12 SP0458001 |F -63 24

F -7 24 SP0420001 | C -29-26 14 SP0459001 |F -64 26

F -9 24 C -29-26 16 SP0460001 |G - 14 28

F -68 26 E -39 22 SP0461001 } G - 32 28

Z -60-12 34 F -65 26 SP0462001 1G -43 28

SP0381001 JA -94 6 SP0421001 JC  -29-28 14 S5P0463001 fH -1 30
SP0382001 JA -101 4 C -29-28 16 SP0464001 {H -3 30
SP0383001 |B -2 8 SP0422001 J|D - 1-1-1 18 Z -48 34
SP0384001 |B -3 8 D -64-1-1 20 SP0465001 {H -12-1 30
SP0385001 |B -4 8 SP0423001 {D -1-3 18 H -13-1 30
SP0386001 |B -8 8 D -64-4 20 H -14-1 30
SP0387001 B -19-3 8 E -123 22 Z -60-8 34
B -89 10 F -22 24 SP0466001 |H -17 30

SP0388001 |B -20 8 F -26-3 24 SP0468001 fa -1-1-3 40
SP0389001 |B -25 8 SP0424001 {D - 1-4-1 18 a -1-1-62 42
B -28 8 D -64-5-1 20 SP0469001 Ja - 1-1-7 40

C -295 14 E -5+ 22 a -1-1-12 40

C -295 16 E -101 22 a -1-1-32 40

SP0390001 |B -27-1 8 E -12-11 22 a -1-1-39 40
: c -15 12 E -12-4-1 22 SP0470001 Ja -1-1-9 40
SP0391001 |B -30 8 F -26-1 24 a -1-1-14 40
SP0392001 |B -40-1 10 F -26-4 24 SP0471001 Ja - 1-1-22 40
B -76 10 SP0425001 |D -1-6 18 a -1-1-25 40

SP0393001 |B -45 10 D -64-7 20 SP0472001 ja -1-1-23 40
F -51 24 E -12-6 22 a -1-1-35 40

SP0394001 |B -56 10 F -26-6 24 SP0473001 ja -1-1-28 40
F -41 24 SP0426001 |D - -1-9 18 SP0474001 {a -1-1-33 40

SP0395001 §}B - 57-1 10 F -269 24 a -1-1-40 40
G -2 28 SP0427001 |D -16 18 a -1-1-70 42

G -22 28 SP0428001 1D -22 18 a -1-1-78 42

SP0396001 |B -60-1 10 D -32 18 a -1-1-80 42
SP0397001 |B -65 10 SP0429001 D -23 18 SP0475001 Ja -1-1-43 40
SP0398001 |B -67 10 D -33 18 SP0476001 la -1-1-49 40
SP0399001 1B -78 10 SP0431001 |D -28 18 SP0477001 ja -1-1-50 40
B -91 10 SP0432001 {D -43 18 SP0478001 {a -1-1-53 42

SP0401001 |B -83 10 F -46 24 a -1-1-60 42
SP0402001 |B -84 10 SP0433001 |D -45 18 SP0479001 {a -1-1-55 42
SP0403001 |B -85 10 SP0434001 §|D -47 . 18 SP0480001 ja -1-1-57 42
SP0404001 |C -4-1 12 SP0435001 | D -49 18 SP0481001 |a -1-1-59 42
SP0405001 |C -7 12 SP0436001 §D -60 18 SP0482001 Ja -1-1-64 42
SP0406001 |JC -10 12 F -5 24 SP0483001 {a -1-1-77 42
SP0407001 |C - 12 12 SP0437001 D -61 18 SP0484001 ja - 1-1-82 42
F- -38 24 SP0439001 |D -68 20 SP0485001 |a -2-2 44

F -39 24 SP0440001 |D -85 20 SP0486001 Ja -2-10 44

SP0408001 |C - 21 12 SP0441001 |D -86 20 SP0487001 |a -2-17 44
SP0403001 1C -24 12 SP0442001 {E -3 22 SP0495001 | C -29-33 16
SP0410001 JC -26 12 SP0443001 |E -7 22 SP0496001 |C -35 12
SP0411001 |C -28 12 SP0444001 |E -9 22 SP0497001 JZ -60-3 34
SP0412001 |C -29-2 14 E -23 22 SP0498001 |Z -60-7 34
C -29-2 16 SP0446001 {E -30 22 SP1116001 |B -6 8

SP0414001 |C -29-8 14 SP0447001 |E -44 22 SP1142000 |B -44 10
C -298 16 SP0448001 {E -45 22 SP1263000 |G -4-7 28
SP0415001.1C -29-12 14 SP0449001 |F -3 24 SP1290000 |D -39 18
C -29-12 16 H -5 30 D -83 20

SP0416001 JC -29-15 14 SP0450001 JF - 11 24 SP1393000 JE -37 22

47 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




#5| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Pagd CODE REF.NO. Pagq CODE REF.NO. Pagd
SP1450000 (A -18 2 SP2053000 JA -52 4 SP2133001 {B -58 10
B -17 8 SP2054001 A -54 4 SP2134001 {B -59 10
B -55 10 SP2055001 JA -54-1 4 SP2138001 |B -68 10
c -29-29 14 SP2056001 |A -54-2 4 SP2139001 |{B -69 10
c -29-29 16 SP2057000 |A -55 4 SP2140001 |B -73 10
D -18 18 SP2058001 A -57 4 SP2141000 |B -70 10
E -38 22 SP2059000 JA -58 4 SP2142001 }B -75 10
F -25 24 SP2060001 1A -60 4 SP2143001 {B -77 10
SP1452001 {D -15 18 SP2061000 {A -62 4 SP2144001 {B -79 10
D -66 20 SP2062001 }A -63 4 5P2145001 |B -81 10
SP1462001 1A -5 2 SP2063001 [A -65 4 SP2146001 |B -82 10
G -39-2 28 5P2064001 |A -66 6 SP2147001 {B -86 10
SP1499000 {B -54 10 SP2065001 |A -68 6 SP2148001 |B -88 10
F -24 24 A -97 6 SP2149001 B -90 10
G -28 28 SP2066001 A -69 6 SP2170001 {C -1 12
G -35 28 A -98 6 SP2171001 }C -2 12
SP1511001 |H -12-4 30 SP2067001 A -71 4 SP2172001 JC -3 12
H -13-4 30 SP2068001 A -73 4 SP2173001 |C -4 12
H -14-4 30 SP2069001 JA -75 4 SP2174001 |C -6 12
SP1557001 §Z -50-1-7 36 SP2070001 {A -77 4 SP2175001 jC -9 12
Z -50-2-7 38 SP2072001 A -80 4 SP2176001 |C - 11 12
SP1734001 |Z -35 32 SP2073000 jA -82 4 SP2177001 {C - 13 12
SP1741001 |G -4-8 28 SP2074001 JA -83 4 SP2178001 JC -14 12
SP1874001 {D -69 20 SP2075001 A -84 4 SP2179001 |C -16 12
SP2002001 JA -3 2 SP2076001 JA -86 6 SP2180001 JC -18 12
SP2010000 A -6 2 SP2077001 |A -88 4 SP2181001 {C -19 12
5P2011000 A -8 2 SP2078000 {A -90 4 SP2182001 |C -22 12
B -72 10 5P2079001 JA -92 6 SP2183001 JC -23 12
5P2012000 JA -10 2 SP2080001 JA -93 6 SP2184001 |C -25 12
5P2013001 A - 11 2 SP2081001 A -95 6 SP2185001 C -27 12
5P2014001 JA - 14 2 SP2082001 {A - 100 4 SP2187001 {C -29-1 14
5P2015001 JA -15 2 SP2100001 |B -1 8 SP2188001 |C -29-3 14
5P2016001 J|A -1-8 2 SP2101001 B -5 8 SP2189001 |C -29-4 14
5P2017000 {A -16 2 SP2103001 {B -7 8 SP2190001 §{C -29-6 14
3P2019001 A -1-12 2 SP2104001 {B -9 8 SP2191001 |C -29-7 14
3P2024000 JA -17 2 SP2105000 |B -10 8 SP2192001 |C -29-9 14
3P2026000 A -1-18 2 SP2106000 |B - 11 8 C -299 16
iP2027001 A -1-19 2 SP2107000 {B -12 8 5P2193001 JC -29-10 14
A -22-5 2 SP2108000 |B. -13 8 C -29-10 16
P2028001 JA -19 2 SP2109000 |B -15 8 Z -20 32
iP2033000 {A -23 2 SP2110001 [B - 16 8 SP2194001 {C -29-11 14
A -24 2 SP2111001 B -18 8 SP2195001 jC -29-13 14
P2034001 JA -22-4 2 SP2112001 |B -19 8 SP2196001 |C -29-14 14
P2035001 {A -25 2 SP2113001 |B -19-1 8 C -29-14 16
P2036000 [A -26 2 SP2114001 {B -19-2 8 SP2197001 |C -29-16 14
P2037001 JA -22-6 2 SP2115001 |B -21 8 C -29-16 16
P2038001 A -22-7 2 SP2116001 |B -22 8 5P2198001 |C -29-18 14
P2039001 A -28 2 SP2117001 |B -23 8 C -29-18 16
22040000 A -21 2 SP2118001 |B -24 8 SP2199001 |C -29-19 14
22041001 A -32 4 SP2119001 }B -27 8 SP2200001 JC -29-21 14
22042001 JA -32-1 4 SP212000t1 |B -29 8 C -29-21 16
’2043000 A -32-2 4 SP2121001 {B -40 10 SP2201001 §C -29-22 14
A -46-2 4 SP2122001 |B -41 10 C -29-22 16
'2044000 JA -36 4 SP2123001 |B -42 10 5P2202001 {C -29-23 14
A -49 4 SP2124001 JB -43 10 C -29-23 16
2045000 {A -37 4 SP2125001 |B -46 10 SP2203001 §C -29-24 14
2046001 JA -38 4 SP2126001 }B -47 10 C -29-24 16
2047001 JA -39 4 SP2127001 |B -48 10 $P2204001 | C -29-27 14
2048001 {A -42 4 SP2128000 {B -49 10 C -29-27 16
2049001 1A -46 4 SP2129001 IB -50 10 SP2205000 |C -29-30 14
2050001 A -46-1 4 SP2130001 |B -52 10 C -29-30 16
2051000 A -50 4 SP2131001 {B -53 10 SP2206001 |C -29-31 14
2052001 A -51 4 SP2132001 |B -57 10 C_-29-31 16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com =~

v
0K
0G
ES
'AS




3| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX/INDICE

49

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supseqw.com

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Pag CODE REF.NO.
SP2209001 [C -29-16 14 SP2279001 {D -84 20 SP2384001 [G -4-2
$P2213001 |C - 29-1 16 SP2282001 {D -27 18 SP2385001 |G -4-3
SP2214001 |C -29-3 16 SP2300001 JE -1 22 SP2386001 |G -4-4 \
$P2215001 |C -29-4 16 SP2301001 |E -2 22 SP2387001 |G -4-5
SP2216001 |C -29-6 16 SP2302001 {E -4 22 SP2389000 |G -15 ;
SP2217001 {C -29-7 16 SP2305001 {E -10 22 $SP2390000 |G -16
SP2218001 |C -29-11 16 SP2306001 |E -12 22 SP2391001 |G -17 28
SP2219001 fC -29-13 16 SP2310001 JE -12-7 22 SP2392000 |G -18
SP2220001 {C -29-19 16 F -26-7 24 SP2393001 |G -19 3
$P2221001 |C  -29-32 16 SP2311001 |E -22 22 1sP2394001 |G -20
SP2222001 {C  -29-34 16 SP2312001 }E -24 22 SP2395000 {G -23
SP2224001 |C -29-1 16 SP2313001 |E -25 22 SP2396001 |G -24 28
SP2225001 |C -29-6 16 SP2314001 |E -26 22 SP2397000 |G -25 28
$SP2226001 |C -29-7 16 $pP2315001 {E -27 22 SP2398000 {G -26 28
$P2227001 |C -30 12 SP2316001 JE -29 22 SP2399000 |G -27 28
SP2228001 |C -33 12 SP2317001 JE -31 22 SP2400000 |G -29 28
SP2229001 |C -34 12 $P2318001 |E -32 22 SP2401000 |G -30 28
SP2230001 |C -36 12 SP2319001 |E -34 22 SP2402001 |G -31 28
SP2231001 {C -37 12 $P2320001 |E -36 22 SP2403000 {G -33 28
SP2232001 |C -38 14 SP2321001 |E -40-1 22 SP2404000 |G -34 28
SP2240001 |D -1 18 Z -19 32 SP2405001 |G -36 28
$P2245001 {D -1-7 18 SP2322001 {E -40-2 22 $P2406001 |G -39 28

D -64-8 20 $P2323001 |E -42 22 SP2407001 |G -39-1 28
SP2246001 |{D -1-8 18 SP2324001 {E -43 22 SP2408000 |G -44 28

F -26-8 24 $P2325001 |E -46 22 SP2409000 |G -45 2
SP2247000 |D -14 18 $P2326001 JE -5 22 SP2410000 |G -46 28

D -65 20 SP2330001 {F -1 24 SP2411000 |G -47 28
SP2248000 |D -17 18 SP2331001 {F -2 24 SP2412000 |G -48 28
SP2249001 |D -20 18 SP2332001 |F -4 24 SP2420001 {Zz -27 32
SP2250001 |D -21 18 SP2333001 |[F -6 24 SP2421001 {Z -29 33

D -31 18 spP2334001 |F -8 24 SP2422001 }z -30
SP2251001 |D -24 18 SP2335001 {F -10 24 SP2423001 |z -32 32

D -34 18 SP2336001 JF -12 24 SP2424001 |z -33 32

D -62 18 $pP2337001 |F -14 24 SP2426001 [H -2 :
SP2252001 |D -29 18 $P2338001 [F -15 24 SP2427001 {H -4
$P2253001 |[D -30 18 SP2339001 |F -17 24 SP2428001 [H -6
SP2254000 |D -37 18 SP2340001 }F -17-1 24 SP2429001 fH -7
SP2255001 |D -38 18 SP2341001 {F -17-2 24 SP2430001 {H -8
SP2256001 |D - 41 18 F -552 24 SP2431001 |H -8-1
SP2257001 |D -42 18 SP2342001 |F -20 24 SP2432000 {H -9

D -59 18 $P2343001 |F - 21 24 SP2433001 |H -12
SP2258001 |D -44 18 SP2344001 |F -23 24 SP2434001 |H -12-2
SP2259001 |D -46 18 SP2345001 {F -26 24 H -13-2
$P2260001 |D -48 18 SP2350001 |F -40 24 H -14-2
SP2261001 D -50 18 $P2351001 {F -42 24 SP2435001 {H -12-3
SP2262001 |D -51 18 $P2352000 |F -43 24 SP2437001 {H -12-5
SP2263001 |D -52 18 SP2353001 |F -45 24 H -13-5

D -71 20 sP2354001 |F -47 24 H -14-5
SP2264000 |D -53 18 SP2355001 | F -48 24 SP2438001 |H -13

D -56 18 SP2356001 {F -50 24 SP2439001 {H -13-3

D -72 20 SP2357001 {F -52 24 SP2440001 {H -14

D -75 20 SP2358001 |F -53 24 SP2441001 FH - 14-3
SP2265001 {D -55 18 SP2359001 |F -55 24 SP2442001 {H -15

D -73 20 SP2360001 |F -55-1 24 SP2443001 |H -16
SP2266001 |D -58 18 SP2362001 |F -58 24 SP2450001 |z -38
SP2267001 |D -63 18 $P2363001 {F -60 24 SP2451001 {Z -42-1
SP2268001 |D -64 20 SP2364001 |F -61 24 SP2452001 1z -43
SP2269001 {D -67 20 SP2365001 |F -66 26 SP2453001 {z -46
SP2273001 |D -70 20 SP2366001 |F -67 26 SP2454001 |z -47
SP2275001:)D -77 20 SP2380001 |G -1 28 SP2455001 |z -49
| SP2276000 |D -78 20 SP2381000 |G -3 28 SP2457000 {Z - 49-1
SP2277001 D  -80 20 SP2382001 |G -4 28 SP2458000 |z -50-1-33:
LSP2278001 1D -82 20 SP2383001 }G _ -4-1 28 Z _-50-2-33

S S e i g
S e e S B e




INDEX / VERZEICHNIS

REF.NO. Pagg CODE REF.NO. Page

mmmmmmmmmmvmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmNNN

-42-2 34 SP2557001
- 60-15 34 SP2558000
-60-16 34 SP2559000
-1 40 SP2560000
40 SP2561000
40 SP2562001
40 SP2563001
SP2564001
40 SP2565001
40 SP2566001
SP2567001
40 SP2568001
40 SP2569001
40 SP2570001
40 SP2571001
40 SP2573001
40 SP2574000
40 SP2980001
40 $P2981001
40 SP2982001
42 5P2983001
42 SP2984001
SP2985001
40 SP2386001

'
—
H

)
-— s
o
w

i

N

T
iy
[l

1
—_
1

v
ef md e d ed b e = 2 e
1
—

[}

—_
S
o

DDLU DOOYDLODOD TN
1
g
L
[fe]
B
N

H
et
4
1
WWNNNNNSCONWN 2o s a0 ~0nn b

H 1 1 1
RO S S Y
I L

NNNNOhh oo hhAAAALAMARALDOGLR

AR WLONOTUNTNOAN—=0N0UVTH
Y
N

NSO NDR2OONOER OO NOOINIWO
B
o

1
—
3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wa. B& 5 ~NJL / Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement

/ Etiquetas de advertencia

B S5 NIV / Warning labels fni / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
H{BRTHPET S,
AN i BRIETES NI - £ 40X64 | S38350-001
oingore Label, operation
A i oo Eng. 40X 64 S38349-001
KEHIv—7
T—=XT—7
Mark, grounding g 12 S37060-001

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



@O d°L0'8661
100-T¥696S
el 1v69-811 uodef uo ossxdury ; uodey ne gwnadwy ; uedef ur 1jonipan ; ueder ut pajurly

c6eecve8(@s0) 1l 1818 [—HXMMUPFRZ 2958-L9v L
"a11'S3IHLSNANI HIHLOoHE

REMUET-LAEC

SvZ3ld 30 VION3H3434H 30 044l
S303Id S3A 3HAIN
OOTIVLYMITIFL

A004d S1dvd
G LA

JOUY0JQ

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






